Advanced IGBT tech is critical for next-gen
energy systems
Author: Anjum Jabeen, Taku Takaku, and Yasuyuki Kobayashi, Fuji Electric
Date: 09/29/2016
7th-gen tech enhances current rating, power density, cycling capability, and heat
transfer in a smaller package
Energy conservation and reduction in CO2-emissions are key factors in mitigating global warming and
preserving our future environment. These positive trends are leading to wider usage of power semiconductors

modules with higher nominal current capability at the same footprint size. Please see the modules overview in
Table 1. This product range is the first step of the product development with our new 7th generation of silicon
chips. Additional module types are under consideration for future development.
Table 1: Module line-up for 650V, 1200V and 1700V 7th generation (X-series) IGBT modules
Reference: Ordering Information and Major Specifications
Rated
voltage
Package type
Rated
current
Model No.
Circuit
configuration
Dimensions
WxD (mm)
650V Small PIM1 Solder pins 10A 7MBR10XKC065-50 PIM 33.8x48
15A 7MBR15XKC065-50
20A 7MBR20XKC065-50
30A 7MBR30XKC065-50
Press fit pins 10A 7MBR10XKA065-50
15A 7MBR15XKA065-50
20A 7MBR20XKA065-50
30A 7MBR30XKA065-50
Small PIM2 Solder pins 50A 7MBR50XKD065-50 56.7x48
Press fit pins 7MBR50XKB065-50
EconoPIMTM2 Solder pins 50A 7MBR50XP065-50 45x107.5
75A 7MBR75XP065-50
100A 7MBR100XP065-50
Press fit pins 50A 7MBR50XY065-50
75A 7MBR75XY065-50
100A 7MBR100XY065-50
EconoPIMTM3 Solder pins 100A 7MBR100XR065-50 62x122
150A 7MBR150XR065-50
Press fit pins 100A 7MBR100XZ065-50
150A 7MBR150XZ065-50
Std. 2in1
100A 2MBI100XA-065-50 2in1 34x94
150A 2MBI150XA-065-50
200A 2MBI200XA-065-50
300A 2MBI300XB-065-50 45x92
400A 2MBI400XB-065-50
400A 2MBI400XD-065-50 62x108
600A 2MBI600XD-065-50
600A 2MBI600XE-065-50
80x110
1200V Small PIM1 Solder pins 10A 7MBR10XKC120-50 PIM 33.8x48
15A 7MBR15XKC120-50
Press fit pins 10A 7MBR10XKA120-50
15A 7MBR15XKA120-50
Small PIM2 Solder pins 25A 7MBR25XKC120-50 56.7x48
35A 7MBR35XKC120-50
Press fit pins 25A 7MBR25XKB120-50
35A 7MBR35XKB120-50
EconoPIMTM2 Solder pins 35A 7MBR35XP120-50 45x107.5
50A 7MBR50XP120-50
75A 7MBR75XP120-50
Press fit pins 35A 7MBR35XY120-50
50A 7MBR50XY120-50
75A 7MBR75XY120-50
EconoPIMTM3 Solder pins 75A 7MBR75XR120-50 62x122
100A 7MBR100XR120-50
150A 7MBR150XR120-50
Press fit pins 75A 7MBR75XZ120-50
100A 7MBR100XZ120-50
150A 7MBR150XZ120-50
EconoPACKTM Solder pins 100A 6MBI100XB-120-50 6in1
150A 6MBI150XB-120-50
200A 6MBI200XB-120-50
Press fit pins 100A 6MBI100XX-120-50
150A 6MBI150XX-120-50
200A 6MBI200XX-120-50
Std. 2in1
100A 2MBI100XA-120-50 2in1 34x94
150A 2MBI150XA-120-50
200A 2MBI200XA-120-50
200A 2MBI200XB-120-50 45x92
300A 2MBI300XB-120-50
400A 2MBI400VD-120-50 62x108
600A 2MBI600VD-120-50
300A 2MBI300XH-120-50
450A 2MBI450XH-120-50
600A 2MBI600XH-120-50
450A 2MBI450XE-120-50 80x110
600A 2MBI600XE-120-50
Dual XT Solder pins 300A 2MBI300XN-120-50 62x150
450A 2MBI450XN-120-50
600A 2MBI600XN-120-50
800A 2MBI800XN-120-50
Press fit pins 300A 2MBI300XX-120-50
450A 2MBI450XX-120-50
600A 2MBI600XX-120-50
800A
2MBI800XX-120-50
EconoPACKTM+
300A 6MBI300X-120-50 6in1 150x162
450A 6MBI450X-120-50
600A 6MBI600X-120-50
PrimePACKTM2
600A 2MBI600XXA-120E-50 2in1 89x172
900A 2MBI900XXA-120E-50
900A 2MBI900XXA-120P-50
1200A 2MBI1200XXA-120P-50
PrimePACKTM3
1400A 2MBI1400XXB-120P-50 89x250
1800A 2MBI1800XXB-120P-50
1700V Std. 2in1
75A 2MBI75XA-170-50 34x94
100A 2MBI100XA-170-50
150A 2MBI150XA-170-50
150A 2MBI150XH-170-50 62x108
200A 2MBI200XH-170-50
300A 2MBI300XH-170-50
400A 2MBI400XH-170-50
300A 2MBI300XE-170-50 80x110
400A 2MBI400XE-170-50
Dual XT Solder pins 300A 2MBI300XN-170-50 62x150
450A 2MBI450XN-170-50
600A 2MBI600XN-170-50
800A 2MBI800XN-170-50
Press fit pins 300A 2MBI300XX-170-50
450A 2MBI450XX-170-50
600A 2MBI600XX-170-50
800A 2MBI800XX-170-50
EconoPACKTM+
300A 6MBI300X-170-50 6in1 150x162
450A 6MBI450X-170-50
PrimePACKTM2
650A 2MBI650XXA-170E-50 2in1 89x172
1200A 2MBI1200XXA-170E-50
PrimePACKTM3
1000A 2MBI1000XXB-170E-50 89x250
1400A 2MBI1400XXB-170P-50
1800A 2MBI1800XXB-170P-50
Contact our distributor for quotes and delivery schedules:
NAC SEMI
1790 Commerce Avenue
St. Petersburg, FL 33716